Dollars ($500.00) each for the first, second, or third 

preceptorship rotations and One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000.00) each for up to seven subsequent rotations, 

and 

b. for a physician assistant student or advanced practice 

registered nurse, Three Hundred Seventy-five Dollars 

($375.00) each for the first, second, or third 

preceptorship rotations and Seven Hundred Fifty 

Dollars ($750.00) each for up to seven subsequent 

rotations. 

C.  The credit authorized by this section shall not be used to 

reduce the tax liability of the taxpayer to less than zero (0).